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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
T:_allahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell

tawton Chiles
Secretary

Governor

December 15, 1997

Mr. Fernando Ramirez

Dry Clean U.S.A.

3601 Northeast 163rd Street
North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

Re: Facility No.: 0250854

Dear Mr. Ramirez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing

address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including

change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

'Sincerely,

B 1 . - i)
/5{%’//4\‘/@//' e o sy
S
) Dotty Diltz, Chief :
'/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
- and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, Sandy

From: Barros, Marcelo (DERM) [BarroM@co.miami-dade.fl.us]

Sent: Thursday, April 19, 2001 2:35 PM

To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: CORRECTIONS TO ARMS & ASGP DATABASES
Sandy:

As a follow-up to our telephone conversation this morning, please be
informed that the following
dry cleaners data input found in the ASGP database need corrections.

ID # Company Correct Insp. Date . Posted
Inspection Date

250993 - A-One DC Inc 06/09/00
09/06/00

250851 International DC 06/09/00
09/06/00 A :

250852 Fisrt Class Cleaners 06/09/00
09/06/00 ‘ ,

250916 Mr.J Cleaners 06/09/00
09/06/00 )

250951 The One and Only 06/12/00
12/06/00 '

250920 Society Cleaners 03/13/01
03/26/01

250810 Americlean 06/12/00 )
12/06/00

250740 Frank's Cleaners 03/16/01
03/22/01

250757 A-1 Hour Cleaners 06/12/00
12/06/00

251004 New Luis Dry Cleaners 06/059/00
09/06/00

250731 The Wash Place 02/06/01
02/13/01

250760 . Colonial Cleaners 06/12/00
12/06/00

250953 Sabal Family Cleaners 04/17/00
12/04/00 '

In addltlon, please delete from the ASGP database the TBD 3329 C Way
Cleaners from
Lauderhill as a SEDA fac111ty.

Also, the following dry cleaning facilities were found out of business or
converted into
a drop-off store and need to be inactivated from ARMS.

1) Continental Cleaners ID # 250707 (OOB)
2) Crown Laundry 250715 (OOB)
3) Al's One Hour Cleaners _ 250701 (OOB)

4) Dry Clean USA 250854 . (Drop-Off)

I
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN___ 7~ TIME OUT: " AIRS ID#:_=5 -
TYPE OF FACILITY:___ . | s il '

P IR =
FACILITY NAME:___/ //-,;,. o
FACILITY LOCATION: e v

T = " A“//'.‘/«,.’ 7 :.'// = = o A DA
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ .z PHONE NUMBER: 7" %4/~ "/ 5 (e o
T, 7 7J i B R

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: ..

[ A
i

-
-

L -7 e : '/V. e / 4

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the/inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

P c‘.'..}
R A

[

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY;_

(Ap_pro_'iimate)

“ (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:__ -~ -7 PHONE NUMBER: 7L
VA 7 Pace Jof /. Revised 10/96
(2 e ” R o
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

DeuLamaR T \C.

2. Site Name (For example, pla?t name or number):

DCY Clea v 08 ”n.

3. Hazardous Wasfe Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:

F( D 41172 939

Cityzz(w 1\)6 ,(23 (Q Coun Da%f- Zip Code: 33/6@
}5 eIt Bcats 4_,.‘ ] E “" » ..

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: P

Fé?.bn/pbo Qa rurer. — Cp- ow e
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

City: . Sg MZ County: . . .~ Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAm e

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
Nov  5.1997
Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicétc the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Coatrol Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |lnstalled ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #!l  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser sula 98] - 98
(2) w/ carbon adsorber / |
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- -+ - [ - e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) fless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area source i )g |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber { | Refrigerated condenser | !

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ D><]
No such units on-site ... _..........c. ol [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all togs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

£y



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an " X" the appropriate selection:

| &‘ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

( -No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any. changes ta the information contained in this notification.

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



AIRS h)»;' ' OZS OXS‘ 7/ _ Revised 10/10/96

@ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT.
w\ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: @éo/ %7/7(/ C/ S | DATE: 3 V7 75
FACILITY LOCATION: /3@@/ NE /o3 97

Annual Reporting Period: //’ S 19 ?7 TO = /7 19w ZE

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&i;r(ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to R E C E I V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: [$14

.

n 4+ £ At AAdneidapismey
DUWICau— O i vioanurintgy

& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on informah‘on and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to, dry facilities or 1,800 @717(79:
(£

er
year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALY; F{% AN z)oﬁa mineey % EZ 144 7 /%) ' 55/

Name (Please Print) ~ Signature 7 Date

[}
Ty

“% #This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to nse this form,

%y
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA IFTRO-TR40



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

PS Form 3800, April 1995

7 333 b1Y 515

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

4 —tlmmal MR /CAn ravarcal

AIRS ID# 0250854
DRY CLEAN USA
FERNANDO RAMIREZ
3601 NE 163RD _
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

' oy ~

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

{'also wish to receive the
following $ervices (for an

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you

a1 Attach this iorm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requested"” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

ﬁ:

i
|

3. Article Addressed to:

—

AIRS ID#
DRY CLEAN USA
FERNANDO RAMIREZ
3601'NE=163RD

WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

4a. Article Number

2333 ¢/3 7S

0250854 4b. Service Type
[ Registered Certified
O Express Mail [0 Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandises 1 COD

" "HORED 1998

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

5. Received By: (Print Nam,
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Address

X

lont)

PS Form 3811, Decéfnber 1994

1025959780175 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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' First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIGE Postage & Fees Paid
usps . .
) Permit No. G-10
© Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box @ 7=
jos]
<
® €
zt €
o 9
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM ©, . ™2
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION =~ ® & @
MAIL STATION 5510 Lz =
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ez &
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 a3z ¢
CY
3
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Department of

. HOEIRe 48 o
*\\\@ N, *Qx;‘ 7
N \fi |
o o
Environmental Protection
- Twin Towers Office Building
Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

* FLORIDA
e
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fiorida 32399-2400

LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

Lawton Chiles
Governor

TO:
Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air

General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

{

() -1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

( ) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).
( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
' with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced.above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either

Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.
"The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be

responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or

payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Signature

Name (please print)
Date

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated.

you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

7
A

- &/@/&//fwxzéﬁﬂ/‘/

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program

If



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECT? CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION 0O

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

ars ot SO, vare: 3778 mve: /50 TIME ouT: S
FACILITY NAME: %/Z% Ceteary 84
FACILITY LOCATION: / Beo, VE je3 57

N tpdrty BEACH |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %%MMDOI%/&;ZPHONE: GLO ~ [ Sos _

7 .
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o 0
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) - 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source W] 4. New large area source Q/
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification (‘Z(Y aN (OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
)] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning \g
facility was’%é gallons. 7 lq[“\
— — A
Y
lof5 Revised 8/11/97



HPA‘RT : GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS:

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON
ay anN

&y ON
Ay oN

Oy ON

oo/
@/N/ A

ON/A

A

——

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

- Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? V

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean: of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr excecded 45°F? B

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after anappropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

o an
dy on

@ on
o on

Oy ON

o o

ON/A

ON/A

@A

Revised

8/11/97




B. Has the responsiblce official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? E(Y anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? , ay on &va

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON da

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy anN zﬁ(/b‘
/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than.100.ppm? . ... - .. - . ay oN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring-
" perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON CM{/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? . o Oy ON D‘l(/A I
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? CIY ON Z{/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . Eﬁ( aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E(Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON m/A
b." documentation of parts ordered to repatr leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? Yy OwW Ql(w’/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay OGN @'ﬁ/
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy anN [3{/:
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Qé anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay an af/a
Problem corrected? < | ay GaN C(N A
8. Maimajnqd compliance plan, if applicable? Ay OnN %A

e —

3o0f5 Revised 8/11/97



.9

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS o ]
1. ‘Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and [Er;pair
inspection? J anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : Y anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ‘
couplings, and valves @(Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON Il]{I/A
Door gaskets and seating tﬁ@ ON ON/A Stills Ay an owa
Filter gaskets and seating EK( ON anN/A Exhaust dampers G’Q aN an/a
Pumps CJY aON ON/A Diverter valves EK( ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @4’ ON an/a Cartridge filter housings El<( ON ON/A

Water separators E§4 N aw/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
- Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection-(airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) A
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

oo RaR

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OnN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not'in use? Oy awnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

/—%Mé// /\W 2 798
1 : Please Print) Date of Inspection
_ NE N St et £GLS
w ){sp@@y ‘ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 _ Rewvised 8/11/97
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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75 ;3' V/ R‘E(C:E E\/E;[)

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ) MAY 1 9 1999

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION HECKLIST
Bureau of Air Monitoring

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘ COMPLAmelscov5§W°b”ec§°urces
RE-INSPECTION a

-~ 26- oo
AIRS ID#: ()2 5'123.9_4’ DATE: 5“7’?‘? TIME IN: L YM_ TIME OUT: D Pm
FACILITY NAME: rbm / \ S o \/\S 9\ \

FACILITY LOCATION: ;;( 2 l g Y Uc\\ gt
\\ \\ AM, %o a(&,.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _,' Ccam Q: \D Qkﬂ 335 PHONE: C‘éOC\S> 94 O" Réé

CONTACT NAME: i PHONE: 7 (

" —

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days priorto startup _ . a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |
- || Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
N .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 1L2/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Oy N ) fCan not determine
If no, pleasg check the appropriate classification:
J facility qualified for a general permit as number 2 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quangjty o fperchloroethy]ene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

— e ——— —

iy

1ofs ‘ Revised 9/15/97 »
kww
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.. [PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . ' ' ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON ‘?]/(/
N/A

2. Examining the containers for ieakage? ;Y/ZIN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? -4y O
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON an/a

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS —” ’
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either:i refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ' '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬂ( N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ON/A
3. Equippéd the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON OnN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? fy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON AnN/A |
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after [/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20of S Revised 9/15/97




B.

w)

123

thas the responsible official of an existing larec or new Large nrea source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outdet side of the condenser tocated

on dry-to-dry, rechaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser
mlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differcntial cqual (o or greater than 20° F?

. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine ts venting to the adsorber,
il machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

- Routed ajrflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay aN

Oy AN QnNa

Oy aON OnN/a

Qy On Ona
Ay ON aOnNra

Ay ON OnN/A

ay ON GnN/a

Oy ON Ona

MPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.

N

w)

Has the responsibleolficial:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repatred w/in 24 hrs? or;

L. documentation of paris ordered to repair lcak and feak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Mamtained cahbranion data? (for applicable direct reading instrumenis)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reporis?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ov of
ov ot

aN (A/

Oy an ;%
DOy ON

f
o o
Oy ON Q&A

ay an Gf/\(/\
Qv On Ana

-~

Jola

-
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REI

/‘\'"’ RS

!

mspection?

)

. Has the facility mamtmned a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, /
couplings, and valves Yy ON On/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ' QKDN ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating [Z(DN On/a Exhaust dampers
{ Pumps | Y JON OnN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Y OGN OnN/A

Cartridge filter housings

Water separators D{DN an/a

4. Which miethod of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable ol deecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious sians of wear on a wecekly basis?

d. Keptin a clean and sccure area wher not in use?

c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Docs the responsible offictad conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

)d< ON
Z\’/ ON

Qv OnN ng
C/Y N ON/A
214 ON ON/A

Y N GOnN/A

Y ON ON/A

Oy ON
Oy UnN
Oy OwN

Oy ON

***** LED Sveer 9[99
lnspccl?r's Name (Please Pring) Date of Inspection
T - 2 ‘o AP . —3 ' -21'3 o Q@

Inspector’s Signnture

1013

Approximate Dite of Nexi hnxpeciion

Rovised 97153297
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

_ oL LM LUN SUMMARY REPORT ' ' -
,l.\,pg_?[:msl»gc'mow ANNU/\L,{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [:]
' &
TIME (N Z—’[ PH o TIME OUT:_ 2y OGN /\lRSIDll:M
. - N }
TYPE OF FACHLITY: < ~c @N /}yo,. ~2

ACILITY NAME: ™ » U LA\‘-,I‘S . _D/\'I'E:m
" s S T L

SACILITY LOCATION: il Nz |6

O '.
RESPONSIBLE ormcmL:__,"t_{,AMWbD \\\9\(\1\4‘.(3 PHONE NUMBER; ﬁpbag ko - (466

j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

a/ompliancc with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMI’LIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
(?(’“"\ AD s -f\/ox Lq}k‘ ?,,.,/5 c *

3 N~ m\,\ \
_ Q@\/\\ o o B s Aadals (‘A
S o i% h 4 é‘% %{ Re ﬁvw«\_.«;sj ?Dr’/foa\eﬂii

)MMEl_\ITS: T&w“«}\ U " c\ A&"%v\- CM ;[\, GTB

i
: Anaual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YE@/ NOD
TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S/Zpa b=
4 (Approximatc)
. / . -
PECTION CONDUCTED BY: < o DO HMIR T
&« (Please Print)

PECTOR'S SIGNATURE: : N~ PHONE NUMBER:__( 505. ) 37C - 6725’

Pagc of . Revised 10/96



" AIKS D#: '025@ 359 M/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: \D”’I p Lan NS A : DATE: %Zﬁf_

p —

FACILITY LOCATION: / 2E2 ( Ne / 6 ‘54 B/‘gr

[

Annual Reporting Period: H A - rJZ/ léﬁ TO H A -"‘C)C\, 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. L YES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Y?e,caa&5§ \r«é\F //Qe4¥ o~ GPW&-T$<, . .
Exact period of non-compliar_xcc: from M Ar Oﬁ\‘ I @% to H Av C/L, {%7 ?

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: M,J ¢ /\/C-,{J ~ vec. L.gvA—g

Method used to demonstrate compliance: f < e@)ﬂ& LN R~y TNLA

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:

R 2. as ek et Nonn w\f\\ﬂg ]ﬁq&ib‘va@wv&w&l

C N v
Exact period of non-compliance: from Mo~ OL l Qa« to_ H A—ﬁ\, (Q Q((@L
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: % (= ‘P C 0 \&/f‘&ﬁ Vel
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Y ) 1 \

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does, of exceed 2,100 gallons  per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. ﬁd/po G e

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) | Signature ° . Date

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
.33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540 '



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
' TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST =~ |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 3~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q.

RE-INSPECTION -a

AIRS ID#: _Q;gg}s;{ DATE: é;@ TIME IN: _ (O

FACILITY NAME: ],)_r? Cleam USH -

FACILITY LOCATION: _ - 360/ PE /65 slfcge %’L
e, =L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 2 e

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 0O No notification form A
(checx: appropriate box) _ O Drop storeout of business/petroleum
A _ o .
1. Existing small area source a . 2. ivew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 galivr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large areca source Q 4. New large area source . E/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr " transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yvr
both types, 140 < x <.1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification n ay Q‘( QCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification: : :
O . facility qualified for a general permit as number o Ny above
‘a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purqhaséd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _G () callons.

Revised 971597




| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

AW

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON /A
ay an aﬁm
@y an

Eﬂ§ N anva

ay anN Dﬁ/A

H PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

(V3]

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: °
(check appropriate boxes) '

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

@y aN

Cﬁ' ON ON/A
@Y aN Ona
an

ay an afa

@¢ an

2ol5
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)

B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:
I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON Ona
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay aN awna
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for- measuring
perc concentrations is at lecast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
.or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, o
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ) ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN ON/A
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? oy %19
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay 0N Eﬁ\J/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN aOnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for apbh'cable direct reading instruments) ay OGN E’rﬁ/l\
5. Mantained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy an Gﬁ/!\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E]/Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN @A
Problem corrected? Oy ON @Nva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON E]{\J/A

Jofs

Revised
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WRT VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(V3

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves [Zﬁ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating gy QN ONn/A
Filter gaskets and seating E{Y ON ON/A
Pumps dY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers dy QN OnA
Water separators C’l( aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

~ If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: (31(/\
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.c in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy 0N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

o on
dy

ON

Mucﬁk cookers ay anN E@/A
Stills oy ON aNA
Exhaust dampers {Y aN ON/A
Diverter valves E(Y ON ONA

Cartridge filter housings ({Y aN awvva

a

~
/f:/"—'-—"’\ kAr)r\-y\

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

X,m P

lnsptca()r's Sigifatate

dol3

s

Date of lnsﬁcc(ionv

,A

ApproximateDate of Next Inspection

Revised 971547
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TITLE V AIR QUALlTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Eﬁ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
— —]
TIME IN: D Lo TIME OUT: )Y AIRS ID¥:__ A 3O &SY
TYPE OF FACILITY: Larc /)N;f Ll enmer - :
FACILITY NAME: /}.{4 Clecn USK DATE: 4/2;*/&0
FACILITY LOCATION: 36ros s 163 st
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Szo “’Qé"‘."&"' PHONE NUMBER: 365" - $4p ~/ PLé&

[3/‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
GGUB Rous W{Cefﬂ—ft-\?}

The Annual Compliance Certification forin has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES|Z/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7/f O

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:  Tion  Faan.n

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,.___.,_._(..—— PHONE NUMBER: 305 - F 20 ‘é iQ J

Page of . Revised 10/96
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- AIRS ID#: OX Y P‘C Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: | Na CNea.. OIS m%gﬁ 00
\ 7
! )

FACILITY LOCATION: RGO\ WVIE e sd 1)
NP =1 APR 03 2000

AI'-P' Qeioliy

K EAaIty

Annual Reporting Period: Nem 1994 TO : &flagement DiviSiOfﬁmQ

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rul
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. OUvEs No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

,/I/’JBL M&Jﬂ;ﬁ'ﬁh f:\:vlu Mern J[[7 rr\-,//eh‘ﬂ Az_)!’ n;ﬁ Vﬁ)f,.rc, yﬁ)u rf,ﬂqje_S

Exact period of non-complidnce: from Nore KA to Noww OO
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /1/( ad «[-,._4 - /n 9
Method used to demonstrate compliance: = {,\ EP CLa Lo z/ti v

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated ab0\:'c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry 6 dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. .
. sls/eo

" Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %/A’( pryy % e
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ~ of
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| Z 210 kb3 137

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

- Madnouranna Mnvarana Provided, .
. AIRS ID # 0250854
DRY'CLEAN USA .

FERNANDO RAMIREZ b

3601 NE 163RD . .
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 ﬁO

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address-

TOTAL Postage & Fees | § .
Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800, Aprif 1995

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itém 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
| Print your name and addre%__ss on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
-

] Agent

[J Addressee
Jery address different from item 12 £J Yes

, enter defivery address below: L[] No

1. Article Addressed to: "I
A

1
1

e

; 'AIRS ID # 0250854
DRY CLEAN USA
FERNANDO .RAMIREZ
3601 NE 163RD "| 3. Service Type .
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 Certified Mail 1 Express Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.opD.

Z ;2 / 0 é é 3 / 37 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

.

e —— e e e ey



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER ?N LING
375° 0362

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

mE o
FEN = B =
= O
0o -6
A
T C_E
R P Do NOT Remove Label
# 0250854
N USA ARSID FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

DRY CLEA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

FERNANDO RAMIREZ Fund: 20-2-035001

3601 NE 163RD Obj.: 002273

i ——
J

WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160
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Z 210 kbl 870

US Postal Service QQ 0e C

Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0250854

DRY CLEAN USA

FERNANDO RAMIREZ

3601 NE 163RD

WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees . | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

I

|
|
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted ™ Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and. address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature 0’3 EB 2 8, \
- W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X A
or on the front if space permits. a Addfessee
- . D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
AIRS ID # 02508354
DRY CLEAN USA : )
FERNANDO RAMIREZ -
3601 NE163RD 3. Service Type
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 A Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O in ail O c.oD.
€d Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service lab l)
PS Form 381 1, July 1999 <~  Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

t




US Postal Service

DRY CLEAN USA

- 3601 NE 163RD

Z 333 _kL? 112
Recelpt for Cert_lfled Mail

FERNANDO RAMIREZ

WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33]60

AIRS ID # 0250854

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, April 1995

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

[J Addressee

Y AR

1. Anicle Addressed to:

: ) © AIRS 1D # 0250854
DRY CLEAN USA

FERNANDO RAMIREZ

elivery address different from item 1? 0O Yes
YES, enter delivery address below: O No

W

3601 NE 163RD
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

Z 333 (67 /18

|
[
O Agent E

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 .




P 174 052 025
< . C \

US Postal Service

f'lelcelpt for Certlfled Mail \

_ AIRS ID # 0250854
DRY CLEAN USA

FERNANDO RAMIREZ
3601'NE I63RD
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivared

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

01 odojenua Jo doj Jano oulj eplo4
SENDER: : e

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side? !

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Returm Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

extra fee):
1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250854

4a. Article Number

P74 D5

4b. Service Type

DRY CLEAN USA . ! :
FERNANDO RAMIREZ O Registered - E\Cemﬁed
3601 NE 163RD [0 Express Mail /00 Insured
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 O Return Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

1 7. Date of ellvery

~ -

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee s 'Adéiréss (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

6. Si =Agent)

AN~ .

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

ceipt Service.

N

Thank you for using Retu




- 333 LLO 490 O\
' US Postal Service \O\‘O\l

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0250854
DRY _CLEAN USA i
FERNANDO RAMIREZ
3601 NE 163RD -
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

0
3 | Retumn Receipt Showing to
 [Whom & Date Delivered
'S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
"E’ Postmark or Date
5]
L
o
o
1 ﬁ mCompletd items 1 and/or2 for additional services. ! - I also wish to receive the
@™  mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4 following services (for an
2 -Pm;t your name and addrass on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee): .
= card to you. @
% -Ans;r: t¥ns form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address %
| ; anle "Return Recelpt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2 O Resmcted Delivery 3
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 3
e delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. 5
(<]
@ 3. Article Addressed to: , R 4a Article Number é
kS AIRS ID # 0250854 %ﬂ J }7 Y, p
E- ?RY CLEAN USA 4b SGI’VICG Type ’ %
g FERNANDO RAMIREZ . |0 Registered ,m/ Certified &
oy 3601 NE 163RD [0 Express Mail O Insured g
% WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 xpress Wal _ ured -3
) & i 1 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD 3
(= ~ . . |7 Date ofF_Bek'\gy '3
161998 g
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested =
. o - - and fee is paid) ]
v [
5 6. Sign :%‘w Agent)
] )(ﬁf
)
o !

PS Form} 3811, Decelfber 1994 1zs959780179  Domestic Return Receipt




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

0s Poslal.Service

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

DEUAMAR INC

FERNANDO RAMIREZ

3601 NE 163RD

WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

Z 333 bl2 78k

Receipt for Certified Mail

Na nat iea for Intamational Mail (Sae ravarse)
AIRS ID 0250854

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

' PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|
(

; SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
wComplete items 3, 43, and 4b.

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit,

sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

I also wish to receive the
foliowing services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID 0250854
DEUAMAR INC
FERNANDO RAMIREZ
3601 NE 163RD
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

4a. Article Number /2 78 (0

5336

4b. Service Type
O Insured

O Registered
O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise I:I COD

O Express Mail
7. Date of Delj Zve 7 7

(4]

. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Ad 1) e

X

8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Foff 3811, December 1994

e e e ———

Domestic Return Receipt
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: U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{(Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage_P_ro ded

ostma 9/

m
l\
o
m
L Postage | $
o
— Certified Fee
m
Return Receipt Fee
m {Endorsement Required)
—
O Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required) |
E Total Posta: 10
D S — FERNANDO RAMIREZ
ent To
~ DRY CLEAN USA
]
]
]
l\

'SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
‘ c .

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

|
a

1. Article Addressed to:

— - - .
10 AIRS ID # 0250854001AG
FERNANDO RAMIREZ :
DRY CLEAN USA

AIRS ID # 0250854001AG

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
O Agent

X [ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
if YES, enter defivery address below: [ No

3601 NE 163RD
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL
33160

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail dc.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

i 2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) /700 O / (y 7 D OO /3 '3 O ?S“ gq 7\3

. et e e - e,

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595 01-M-1424

e ——




ATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

?DDD 1570 0013 3095 3973

B

e \

10 AIRS
| FERNANDO RAMIREZ*
|DRY CLEAN USA '

L2502

11.88

By £




US Postal Service,

-~ -

DEUAMAR INC
FERNANDO RAMIREZ
3601 NE 163RD

(R

Z 333 L13 117
Receipt for Certified Mail
No In;l{r?ncie (?oyeragg Pr_oyidgdL

AIRS ID# 0250854

WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

——— — — — — —— —

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you. :

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite “Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

following services (foran -
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery's
Consult postmaster for fee.

| also wish to receive the . g @,

3. Article Addressed to:

-

DEUAMAR INC

FERNANDO RAMIREZ

3601 NE 163RD

WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

AIRS ID# 0250854

4a. Article Number

33612/
4b. Service Type
[0 Registered O Certified
| O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delive
SOR ;!Y S

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
/ and fee is paid)

6. Signatur. g§see or Agent)

X

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt




First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ® ”~
@ ~
c
v & (O
zS, ©
© %
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CoNTROL PR %‘ P4 tn T
Z
pEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGT M Lz B- re
=7 MALSTATIONS510 eg TECTION 03 B
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 32 & T
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 59 @)
2
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mSs S 570




|

§

J

DRY CLEAN USA
FERNANDO® RAMIREZ

-
1

Z 21080 b

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

L 174

Sentto

Street & Number

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code

Postage

$

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

oril 1995

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

. NORMANDY CLEANER
DENIS LAMARRE

- MIAMI BEACH FL 33141

T e

960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE

AIRS ID # 0250872
S

=z

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
. Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete '

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0250854

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
[ Agent

X [ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

R
Loy

3601 NE 163RD

WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

7 2/6 66l ./”‘!"3_

3. Service Type .
[ Express Mail

Certified Mail
) 0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Ret

———— e —— e ———

urn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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'STATE OF FLORIDA
- DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
**TWIN-TGWERS OFFICE RUILDING
| 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

i
1
L.

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
3
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| U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postace & Fees | &

LO0 DO2L Y125 7549

AIRS ID # 0250854

CDRY CLEAN USA
FERNANDO RAMIREZ

33601 NE 163RD

B WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

for Instructions

‘§83HAAY NbAL3Y 40 1HOH IHL OL

A
3d013ANT 30 dOL I¥ HE‘J!XOLLS 30V1d L THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

! 8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
| ™" item 4 if Restricted Delivery.is desired.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery f
™ Print your name and address on the reverse (

so that we can return the card:to you. C. Signature O Acent
@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X gen
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

)} 1. Article Addressed to:
i AIRS ID
| DRY CLEAN USA # 0250834

FERNANDO RAMIREZ
3601 NE 163RD

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

WEST MIAMI BEA 3. Service Type
CH FL.33 J60 %Certified Mail O Express Mail
. O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. n%% mber (Copy from service label)

7

3
i 5002
|

%\sﬁrm 3811 ,‘{Q/IJ;1999

Fa) LA

il

0 X600 0026 4/2S 7549

Domestic Return Receipt

[
102595-99-M-1789 [
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

_______DRYCLEANUSA
Recipient's LERNANDO RAMIREZ
.............. 3601 NE 163RD
Street, APt WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

City, State,

m
m .
=n
=n
r\-
Post. $
n ostage
3 Certified Fee
Postmark
_n Return Receipt Fee Here
m (Endorsement Required)
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
[ (Endarsement Required)
" Total Pos AIRS ID # 0250854
o |
]
[wa ]
o
e
o
r\-

. J PS Form 3800, February 2000 ’ See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items*1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery l
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. l
B Print your name.and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
' @ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, || X O Agent
or on the front if space permits. ' O Addressee
j 1 Aricle Ada , _ D. ls delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
} ressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
AIRS ID # 0250854 '
DRY CLEAN USA
‘FERNANDO RAMIREZ
3601 NE 163RD -
' WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 3:\E""°e Type
Certified Mait  [J Express Mait
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
- : ’ O Insured Mail O c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Article Number (Copy from service label)

1’700{9 QLoD (o6 27 AL

PS Form 3811, July 1999 ) _Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1769
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e e et e - = 5 o e ——

We will redeliver OR you or your agent can pick up your mail at the post office. (8ring this form and proper
ID. If your agent will pick up, sign below in item 2, and enter agent's name here):

1. a. Check all that apply in

c. Leave this notice where
the carrier can see it.

2. Sign Here to Authorize Redefivery or
to Authorize an Agent to Sign for You:

NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL STATION #0123

16400 WEST DIXIE HIGHWAY 33160 coo~
M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM s’ flnvE 4.

SAT 8:30 AM - 1:30 PM
PHONE 1.800.275.8777 A2( /' Wiy syt 7/ 327%

Delivery Section

3.0 Redeliver (Enter day of week.):

Signature

X

(Allow at least two delivery days for
redelivery, or call your post office to
arrange defivery.)

O Leave item at my address

Printed
Name

=~ pan /ﬂ,l;’l/

(Specify where to leave. Example:
“parch”, “side door”. This option is not
available if box is checked on the
front requiring your signature at time
of delivery.)

Delivery
Address

“2l0] e JLT TL

il || 11111111 11111

PS Form 3849 November 1999 (Reverse)

5215 0011 4324 9504



United States Postal Service
Sorry We Missed You! We # Deliver for You

Today's Date Sender's Name

4//,7//0)

We will redeliver or

you or your agent can
pick up. See reverse.

[ [If checked, you or your agent must be present
at time of delivery to sign for item

7 2800 bvypo LA \Jl“ﬂ k/\.{-L’;

Notice Left Section )

* O Postage Due 0O COD [0 Customs |$

emis at Available for Pick-up After’
. Post Office (See back)
. Date: Time:
/Letter For Delivery: (Enter total number of items
. N delivered by service type)
— mLasgeopel For Notice Left: (Check applicable item) | Article Number(s)
magazine, )
catalog, etc. | - Express Mail Wewil __ Registered
Parcel atfempt to deliver on the
T next delivery day unfess  — Insured
Restricted you instruct the post .
— ’ Returmn Receipt
Delivery office fo haid it) o dise
—_ Perishable Certified Deivery
em __ Recorded —— Confirmation
— Other. Delivery Signature: Customer Name and Address
| — FimBill __ Confirmation )
Article Requiring Payrment Amount Due

0 Final Notice: Article will
be returned to sender on

Delivered By and Date

PS Form 3849, November 1999
¢ ¥ (A

Delivery Notice/Reminder/Receipt
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STATE OF FLORIDA

. 1. DEPARTMENT.OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION.. .
E ' TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
i 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

o TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA '33\399-2400 '
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Z 210 bkl 173

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for intemational Mail (See reverse)
Sentto

Street & Number

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Ratum Raraint Chawinn tn Wham

AIRS ID # 0250854

, April 1995

- DRY CLEAN USA
FERNANDO RAMIREZ
' 3601 NE 163RD
WEST MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

PS Form 3800

i



